

October 03, 2023

The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Script Code:521210

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Appointment of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer.

This is to inform that Mr. Subramanian Vishnu (Membership No.A71564), Associate Member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India has been appointed as Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f October 03,2023 of the Companies Act,2013 and Regulation6(1) of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations,2015.

The Brief profile of the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer is as under:

1	Name	Mr. Subramaian Vishnu
2	Designation	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
3	Date of apointment	October 03,2023
4	Experiencein specific	He is an associate member of The Institute
	area	of Company Secretaries of India. He has
		enough experience in corporate legal &
		Secretarial matters
5	Email ID	vishnu.acs@outlook.com
6	Mobile No	+91-9809480029

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For CITYMAN LIMITED

SANTHOSH Digitally signed by SANTHOSH JOSEPH KARIMATTOM Cate: 2023.10.03 16:25:10 +05'30'

Santhosh Joseph Karimattom Managing Director DIN:00998412

CITYMAN LIMITED

CIN: L52322KA1992PLC013512